Individual Results: GTA Regional - Oshawa, ON - Aug 26, 2017

Rank Last Name First Name Department

Category: Men

1 Baca

2 Grasley

3 Crozier

4 Carlisle

5 van
Zandbergen

6 Pringle

7 O'Henly

8 Gault

9 Johnston

10 Parsons
11 Kaempffer

12 Lisecky

13 henderson
14 Hobbs

15 Foxwell

16 Ivanski
17 Balbaki
18 Coffey
19 Martin
20 Clarke
21 Morrow

22 Verhoeven
23 Caughlin

24 McFadden

25 Myles
26 Haughn
27 Earl

28 Morrison
29 Martin

Matthew

Kris
Chris
Billy

Darren

lan

Chris
Corey

Brad
Jonathan

Jost

Tim

SHAUN
Beau
Christopher

Jimmy
Basem
Kevin

Darcy
Justin
Dean
Andrew
Ryan
Joel
Justin

Tom
Robin

Mike
Dan

Oshawa Fire Department

Edmonton Fire & Rescue
Stratford Fire Dept

Vaughan Fire and Rescue
Services
Oakville Fire Department

Brampton Fire Department

Toronto Fire Services
Kitchener Fire Department

Darlington Nuclear

Mississauga Fire & Emergency

Toronto Fire Services

Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services

Oakville Fire Department
Toronto Fire Services
Toronto Fire Services

Embrun Fire Department
Tecumseh Fire Department
St. Catharines F.D.

Kitchener Fire Department
Bruce Power

Hamilton Fire Department
Toronto Fire Services

St. Catharines F.D.

Bruce Power

Kitchener Fire Department

Ottawa Fire Department
Toronto Fire Services

North Perth Fire Service
Kitchener Fire Department

Team Name

Oshawa Fire
Department - Oshawa
fire department team 1

Vaughan Fire and
Rescue Services

Oakville Fire
Department Team 1

Brampton Fire
Department - Fire
Demons

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 1
Kitchener Fire
Department
Darlington Nuclear

Mississauga Fire &
Emergency

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 1

Toronto Pearson Fire
and Emergency
Services

Oakville Fire
Department Team 1
Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 1

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 1

St. Catharines F.D. -
Team Herc's

Kitchener Fire
Department

Bruce Power - Bruce
Power

Hamilton Fire
Department

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 1

St. Catharines F.D. -
Team Herc's

Bruce Power - Bruce
Power

Kitchener Fire
Department

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 2

North Perth Fire Service

Kitchener Fire
Department

Penalty |

Category Status

Men

Men
Men
Men

Box

Over 40

Men

Men

Men Force

Hammer
Over 45
Men

Men

Men

Men
Men

Men Stair

Men
Men
Men
Men Box
Men

Over 45
Over40 Hydrant
Men box
Men
Men Box

Men

Men Hammer

Men
Men

box
Hammer

Bye or

Results  \viigcard

01:19:34 BYE

01:20:28 WC
01:22:87 WC
01:22:99 WC

01:23:41 BYE

01:23:69 WC

01:24:24 BYE
01:24:59 WC

01:26:03
01:26:38 WC

01:27:91 BYE

01:27:97 WC

01:28:03 WC
01:28:29 BYE
01:28:71 BYE

01:28:84 WC
01:30:45 WC
01:30:99 WC

01:31:15 WC
01:31:57 WC
01:31:58 WC
01:31:72 BYE
01:31:73 WC
01:31:89 WC
01:32:64 WC

01:33:82 WC
01:34:78 WC

01:34:79 WC
01:34:84 WC



30

31
32

33

34

35

36
37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52
53
54
55

56
57

58
59

60
61

62
63
64

65

Walker

Tabbert
Poier

Matthews

Yap
Buckholz

Deschénes
Walter

Harrison
Moore
Baker
Bettridge
Fregonas
Grant
Ironmonger
Brien
Barszcz
Howitt

Langille

King

Manganaro
Terris

Reesor
Gibson
Adamson
laliberté

Martin
Hanenburg

Martin
Jones

Hutchison
Mertes

Kers
Russell
Cascioli

Maurice

Dave

Tony
Sam

Steve

Tai
Nick

Stéphane
Gord

Chris
Warren
Chris
Shane

Eric
Danny
Josh
Jean-
Christophe
Dave

Quinn

Nathan

Greg

Jordan
William

Matt
Chris
Chad
eric

Boilard
Connor

Caelen
Michael

Jay
Donnie

Gerald
Trevor
Mike

Martin

Oakville Fire Department

Perth East Fire Department
Lambton College

Brampton Fire Department

St. Catharines F.D.
Thames Centre Fire Department

Longueuil FD
Mississauga Fire & Emergency

Belleville Fire Department
Toronto Fire Services

Oshawa Fire Department

Lambton College

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Bruce Power

College Montmorency
St. Catharines F.D.
Lambton College

Oshawa Fire Department

Quinte West Fire / Rescue

Pickering Fire Services
Toronto Fire Services

North Perth Fire Service
Huron East Fire Department
North Perth Fire Service

Service Incendie Ville de
Varennes

Les Eboulement Service Incendie
Lambton College

Kingston Fire Rescue
Hamilton Fire Department

North Perth Fire Service
Bruce Power

Owen Sound Fire Department
Cobourg Fire Department
Hamilton Fire Department

Central York Fire

Oakville Fire
Department Team 1

Lambton College -
Slayers Men

Brampton Fire
Department - Fire
Demons

St. Catharines F.D. -
Team Herc's

Thames Centre Fire
Department

Mississauga Fire &
Emergency

Belleville Fire
Department Mixed

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 2

Oshawa Fire
Department - Oshawa
fire department team 1

Fleming Student Power
Team 1

Fleming Student Power
Team 2

Bruce Power - Bruce
Power

St. Catharines F.D. -
Team Herc's

Lambton College -
Slayers Men

Oshawa Fire
Department - Oshawa
fire department team 1

Quinte West Fire /
Rescue

Pickering Fire Services

Toronto Fire Services
FireFit Team 2

North Perth Fire Service

North Perth Fire Service

Lambton College -
Slayers Men

Kingston Fire Rescue

Hamilton Fire
Department

North Perth Fire Service

Bruce Power - Bruce
Power

Hamilton Fire
Department

Central York Fire

Men

Men
Men

Men

Men

Men

Over 45
Over 40

Men

Over 45

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Over 45

Men
Men

Over 40
Men
Men
Men

Men
Men

Men
Over 40

Men
Over 45

Men
Men
Over 50

Men

Hammer

Hammer

Force

Force

Stair

Force

01:34:96 WC

01:35:29 WC
01:35:31 WC

01:35:77 WC

01:36:21 WC

01:36:63 WC

01:36:94 WC
01:37:37 WC

01:37:39 WC

01:37:60 WC

01:37:67 WC

01:37:69 WC

01:37:98 WC

01:38:53 WC

01:38:91 WC

01:39:82 WC

01:39:83 WC

01:40:13 WC

01:40:80 WC

01:41:42 WC

01:41:83 WC
01:41:98 WC

01:42:60 WC
01:42:89 WC
01:42:92 WC
01:43:20 WC

01:44:10 WC
01:44:28 WC

01:44:38 WC
01:44:43 WC

01:44:49 WC
01:45:02 WC

01:46:54 WC
01:48:39 WC
01:48:69 BYE

01:49:31 WC



66

67
68
69
70
71
72

73

74
75

76

77

78
79
80
81

82

83

84
85

86

87
88

89

90

91

92
93

94

95

96

97

98
99

100

101
102
103

McGregor

Harloff
KHARAZMI
Lloyd
Whelan
Cusson
Kline

Adams

Baker
Cartwright

Marden
Perrott

Miller
Gatt
Bruxer
Wierdsma

Manders
Dallas

Payment
Grein

Gowanlock

Kinstler
Waldron

Pamerleau

Kalan
Hill

Chalk
Fisher

McCuaig
Pumputis
Pellé
Sherriff

Turcott
Vanderpoel

Serson

Campbell
Wood
Miller

Charles

Ryan
DARIUS
Rhodri
Owen
Maxime
Raymond

Jared

Steve
Phil

Jason
Nathan

Corey
Jeff
Nic
Nick
Lucas

Taylor

Tuker
Steve

Andrew

Ty
Andy

Denis

Randy
Connor

Dan
Nathan

Andrew
Philip
Erwan
Andrew

Joshua
Nathan

Bill

Craig
Ryan
Brett

Toronto Fire Services

Perth East Fire Department
Pickering Fire Services

South Frontenac Fire Rescue
Gander Fire Rescue

Service Incendie Ville de Granby

Canadian Armed Forces Fire and
CBRN Academy

Lambton College

London Fire & Rescue
Oakville Fire Department

Oshawa Fire Department
Bruce Power

St. Catharines F.D.

Ingersoll Fire Department
St. Catharines F.D.

Fleming College Pre-Service

Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service

Firefighters

Fleming College Pre-Service

Firefighters

Central York Fire
Township of Wellesley Fire

Department

Oakville Fire Department

Kingston Fire Rescue
Oakville Fire Department

Brampton Fire Department

Thames Centre Fire Department

Fleming College Pre-Service

Firefighters

Town of Greater Napanee
Clarington Fire Department

Oshawa Fire Department
Lambton College

SSI Roxton Pond et Sainte Cécile

de Milton

Thames Centre Fire Department

Kingston Fire Rescue
Fleming College Pre-Service

Firefighters

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services

Whitby Fire Department
Sudbury Fire Department
North Perth Fire Service

Toronto Fire Services

FireFit Team 2

Pickering Fire Services

Lambton College -

Slayers Men

Oakville Fire

Department Team 1

Oshawa Fire
Department

Bruce Power - Bruce

Power

St. Catharines F.D.

St. Catharines F.D.
Fleming Student Power

Team 2

Fleming Student Power

Team 1

Fleming Student Power

Team 1

Central York Fire

Township of Wellesley
Fire Department

Oakville Fire

Department Team 1
Kingston Fire Rescue

Oakville Fire

Department Team 2

Brampton Fire

Department - Fire

Demons

Thames Centre Fire

Department

Fleming Student Power

Team 2

Clarington Fire
Department

Oshawa Fire
Department

Lambton College -

Slayers Men

Thames Centre Fire

Department

Kingston Fire Rescue
Fleming Student Power

Team 2

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire

Services

Whitby Fire Department

North Perth Fire Service

Over 50

Men
Men
Men
Over 45
Men
Men

Men

Over 55
Over 45

Men

Over 40

Men
Over 40
Men
Men

Men

Men

Men
Men

Men

Men
Over 55

Over 40

Over 55

Men

Men
Men

Men

Men

Over 40

Men

Men
Men

Men

Men
Men
Men

Force

Hammer

Stair

Stair

Stair

01:50:25 WC

01:50:54 WC
01:50:55 WC
01:51:01 WC
01:51:75 WC
01:52:88 WC
01:53:33 WC

01:54:12 WC

01:54:23 WC
01:55:12 WC

01:55:56 WC

01:56:57 WC

01:56:65 WC
01:57:47 WC
01:57:88 WC
01:58:49 WC

01:59:13 WC

01:59:16 WC

02:00:94 WC
02:02:15 WC

02:02:92 WC

02:05:87 WC
02:06:15 BYE

02:06:31 WC

02:06:46 WC

02:06:48 WC

02:06:74 WC
02:08:28 WC

02:09:52 WC

02:11:30 WC

02:14:72 WC

02:15:98 WC

02:16:59 WC
02:17:64 WC

02:19:00 WC

02:19:51 WC
02:19:87 WC
02:21:14 WC



104

105
106

107

108
109

110

111
112
113

114
115
116

117

118
119
120
121

122
123

124
125

126

127

128

129

Tokonitz

Darling
Currie

Grier

mcmillen
Reid

wade
Dowdle
Ritchie

MacLean

Sterling
Donati
Brooks

Keuning Sr.

Villeneuve
Yates
Herman
Mulrooney

Brnjas
Kollaard

Ellis
MCAULEY

St Thomas
newman
Zajko

LANE

Shawn

Warren
Austin

Brad

andrew
Taylor

aaron

Terry
Jordan
Brandon

Brad
Derrick
Andrew

Ed

Patrick
James
Howard
Ryan

Jonathan
Jeff

Devin
CHRIS

Matt
zach
Steve

YELLOW

Category: Women

1
2

11

Bowman
Walker

Gilbert
Myddelton
Morley
Wardhaugh
Carvello
Roberts

Baker
Donohoe

Sonnichsen

Amber
Alivia

Vanessa
Victoria
Peggy
Taylor
Elissa
Brittany

Mackenzie
Katie

Katie

Town of Greater Napanee

Clearview Fire Department
Oshawa Fire Department

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services

Minto Fire Department

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services

Quinte West Fire / Rescue

Darlington Nuclear
Pickering Fire Services
Clarington Fire Department

Markham Fire Department
Burlington Fire & Rescue

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services

Belleville Fire Department

Sudbury Fire Department
Huron East Fire Department
Peterborough Fire Services
Clarington Fire Department

Minto Fire Department
Clarington Fire Department

Minto Fire Department

Township of Scugog Fire
Department

Township of Scugog Fire
Department

Township of Scugog Fire
Department

Township of Scugog Fire
Department

EMPTY LANE

Central York Fire
Toronto Fire Services

Mississauga Fire & Emergency

Vaughan Fire and Rescue
Services

Oakville Fire Department
Quinte West Fire / Rescue

Vaughan Fire and Rescue
Services

Toronto Fire Services

Lambton College

Fleming College Pre-Service
Firefighters

Markham Fire Department

Oshawa Fire
Department

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire
Services

Minto Fire Department

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire
Services

Quinte West Fire /
Rescue

Darlington Nuclear
Pickering Fire Services

Clarington Fire
Department

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire
Services

Belleville Fire
Department Mixed

Clarington Fire
Department

Minto Fire Department

Clarington Fire
Department

Minto Fire Department

Township of Scugog
Fire Department
Township of Scugog
Fire Department
Township of Scugog
Fire Department

Township of Scugog
Fire Department

Central York Fire
Toronto Fire Services -
women
Mississauga Fire &
Emergency
Vaughan Fire and
Rescue Services
Oakville Fire
Department Team 2
Quinte West Fire /
Rescue

Vaughan Fire and
Rescue Services

Toronto Fire Services -
women

Fleming Student Power
Team 2

Over 40

Over 50
Men

Men

Men
Men

Over 40

Over 50
Men
Men

Over 40
Over 50
Men

Over 55

Over 50
Over 40
Men
Men

Men
Over 40

Men
Over 40

Men

Men

Men

Over 65

Women
Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women
Women

Women

Stair
Hydrant

Stair
Door

DNS
DNS
DNS
DNS

DNS

Hammer

Box

02:26:97 WC

02:28:32 WC
02:28:98 WC

02:29:11 WC

02:31:50
02:32:21 WC

02:34:01 WC

02:35:81 WC
02:38:32 WC
02:39:49 WC

02:39:56 WC
02:43:14 WC
02:43:86 WC

02:47:11 WC

02:49:56 WC
02:53:09 WC
02:56:04

03:01:54 WC

03:07:09
03:14:44 WC

03:32:13
00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

00:00:00

01:59:43 BYE
02:07:24 BYE

02:20:82

02:31:23 WC

02:39:18 WC

02:43:16 WC

02:49:90 WC

02:54:18 BYE

02:55:57 WC
02:57:30 WC

03:02:80 WC



12

13

14

15
16

17
18
19

20
21

22

23

24

25

26
27
28

Butt

Comolli
Siegfried

Carey
McKeown

Nabi
Harding
Lavigne

Hickey
Chvatal

Coulter
Bull
Dobma
Maric

Bekkers
Ostrom
Brethour

Jenny

Danielle
Tabitha

Morgan
Jill

Sarah
Kathryn
Madison

Monica
Jana

Shawna
Katie
Christina
Misha
Amanda

Olivia
Jocelyn

Toronto Pearson Fire and
Emergency Services

Toronto Fire Services
Mississauga Fire & Emergency

Kingston Fire Rescue
Whitby Fire Department

Pickering Fire Services
Bruce Power

Township of Wellesley Fire
Department

Darlington Nuclear
Toronto Fire Services

Whitby Fire Department

Toronto Fire Services

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services

Whitby Fire Department

North Huron Fire Dept.
Parry Sound Fire Department
Belleville Fire Department

Toronto Pearson Fire

and Emergency
Services

Toronto Fire Services -

women

Mississauga Fire &

Emergency

Kingston Fire Rescue
Whitby Fire Department

Women

Pickering Fire Services

Township of Wellesley

Fire Department

Darlington Nuclear
Toronto Fire Services -

women

Whitby Fire Department

Women

Toronto Fire Services -

women

Leeds 1000 Islands Fire

Services

Whitby Fire Department

Women

Belleville Fire

Department Mixed

Women

Over 40

Women

Women
Women

Women
Women
Women

Over 40
Women

Women

Women

Women

Women

Women
Women
Women

Box

Box

box box

Box

DNF
DNF
DNF

03:02:92 WC

03:04:56 BYE

03:05:18 WC

03:06:10 WC
03:10:07 WC

03:14:83 WC
03:17:77 WC
03:22:96 WC

03:34:16 WC
03:37:29 BYE

03:43:10 WC

03:44:96 BYE

04:33:16 WC

04:59:35 WC

00:00:00
00:00:00
00:00:00
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