## Individual Results: GTA Regional - Oshawa, ON - Aug 26, 2017

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Category	Penalty   Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Cate	gory: Men							
1	Baca	Matthew	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire Department - Oshawa fire department team 1	Men		01:19:34	BYE
2	Grasley	Kris	Edmonton Fire & Rescue		Men		01:20:28	WC
3	Crozier	Chris	Stratford Fire Dept		Men	Box	01:22:87	WC
4	Carlisle	Billy	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services	Men		01:22:99	
5	van Zandbergen	Darren	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 1	Over 40		01:23:41	BYE
6	Pringle	lan	Brampton Fire Department	Brampton Fire Department - Fire Demons	Men		01:23:69	WC
7	O'Henly	Chris	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 1	Men		01:24:24	BYE
8	Gault	Corey	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Men	Force Hammer	01:24:59	WC
9	Johnston	Brad	Darlington Nuclear	Darlington Nuclear	Over 45		01:26:03	
10	Parsons	Jonathan	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Men		01:26:38	WC
11	Kaempffer	Jost	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 1	Men		01:27:91	BYE
12	Lisecky	Tim	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	Men		01:27:97	WC
13	henderson	SHAUN	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 1	Men		01:28:03	WC
14	Hobbs	Beau	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 1	Men		01:28:29	BYE
15	Foxwell	Christopher	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 1	Men	Stair	01:28:71	BYE
16	Ivanski	Jimmy	Embrun Fire Department		Men		01:28:84	WC
17	Balbaki	Basem	Tecumseh Fire Department		Men		01:30:45	WC
18	Coffey	Kevin	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D Team Herc's	Men		01:30:99	WC
19	Martin	Darcy	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Men	Box	01:31:15	WC
20	Clarke	Justin	Bruce Power	Bruce Power - Bruce Power	Men		01:31:57	WC
21	Morrow	Dean	Hamilton Fire Department	Hamilton Fire Department	Over 45		01:31:58	WC
22	Verhoeven	Andrew	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 1	Over 40	Hydrant	01:31:72	
23	Caughlin	Ryan	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D Team Herc's	Men	box	01:31:73	WC
24	McFadden	Joel	Bruce Power	Bruce Power - Bruce Power	Men		01:31:89	WC
25	Myles	Justin	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Men	Box	01:32:64	WC
26	Haughn	Tom	Ottawa Fire Department		Men		01:33:82	WC
27	Earl	Robin	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 2	Men	Hammer	01:34:78	WC
28	Morrison	Mike	North Perth Fire Service	North Perth Fire Service	Men	box	01:34:79	WC
29	Martin	Dan	Kitchener Fire Department	Kitchener Fire Department	Men	Hammer	01:34:84	WC

30	Walker	Dave	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 1	Men		01:34:96 WC
31	Tabbert	Tony	Perth East Fire Department		Men		01:35:29 WC
32	Poier	Sam	Lambton College	Lambton College - Slayers Men	Men		01:35:31 WC
33	Matthews	Steve	Brampton Fire Department	Brampton Fire Department - Fire Demons	Men	Hammer	01:35:77 WC
34	Yap	Tai	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D Team Herc's	Men		01:36:21 WC
35	Buckholz	Nick	Thames Centre Fire Department	Thames Centre Fire Department	Men	Hammer	01:36:63 WC
36	Deschênes	Stéphane	Longueuil FD		Over 45	Force	01:36:94 WC
37	Walter	Gord	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Over 40		01:37:37 WC
38	Harrison	Chris	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department Mixed	Men		01:37:39 WC
39	Moore	Warren	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 2	Over 45	Force	01:37:60 WC
40	Baker	Chris	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire Department - Oshawa fire department team 1	Men		01:37:67 WC
41	Bettridge	Shane	Lambton College		Men		01:37:69 WC
42	Fregonas	Eric	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 1	Men		01:37:98 WC
43	Grant	Danny	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 2	Men	Stair	01:38:53 WC
44	Ironmonger	Josh	Bruce Power	Bruce Power - Bruce Power	Men		01:38:91 WC
45	Brien	Jean- Christophe	College Montmorency		Men		01:39:82 WC
46	Barszcz	Dave	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D Team Herc's	Men		01:39:83 WC
47	Howitt	Quinn	Lambton College	Lambton College - Slayers Men	Men		01:40:13 WC
48	Langille	Nathan	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire Department - Oshawa fire department team 1	Men		01:40:80 WC
49	King	Greg	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Over 45		01:41:42 WC
50	Manganaro	Jordan	Pickering Fire Services	Pickering Fire Services	Men		01:41:83 WC
51	Terris	William	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 2	Men		01:41:98 WC
52	Reesor	Matt	North Perth Fire Service	North Perth Fire Service	Over 40		01:42:60 WC
53	Gibson	Chris	Huron East Fire Department		Men		01:42:89 WC
54	Adamson	Chad	North Perth Fire Service	North Perth Fire Service	Men		01:42:92 WC
55	laliberté	eric	Service Incendie Ville de Varennes		Men		01:43:20 WC
56	Martin	Boilard	Les Éboulement Service Incendie		Men		01:44:10 WC
57	Hanenburg	Connor	Lambton College	Lambton College - Slayers Men	Men	Force	01:44:28 WC
58	Martin	Caelen	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Men		01:44:38 WC
59	Jones	Michael	Hamilton Fire Department	Hamilton Fire Department	Over 40		01:44:43 WC
60	Hutchison	Jay	North Perth Fire Service	North Perth Fire Service	Men		01:44:49 WC
61	Mertes	Donnie	Bruce Power	Bruce Power - Bruce Power	Over 45		01:45:02 WC
62	Kers	Gerald	Owen Sound Fire Department		Men		01:46:54 WC
63	Russell	Trevor	Cobourg Fire Department		Men		01:48:39 WC
64	Cascioli	Mike	Hamilton Fire Department	Hamilton Fire Department	Over 50		01:48:69 BYE
65	Maurice	Martin	Central York Fire	Central York Fire	Men		01:49:31 WC

66	McGregor	Charles	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services FireFit Team 2	Over 50		01:50:25 WC
67	Harloff	Ryan	Perth East Fire Department		Men		01:50:54 WC
68	KHARAZMI	DARIUS	Pickering Fire Services	Pickering Fire Services	Men		01:50:55 WC
69	Lloyd	Rhodri	South Frontenac Fire Rescue		Men	Force	01:51:01 WC
70	Whelan	Owen	Gander Fire Rescue		Over 45		01:51:75 WC
71	Cusson	Maxime	Service Incendie Ville de Granby		Men	Hammer	01:52:88 WC
72	Kline	Raymond	Canadian Armed Forces Fire and CBRN Academy		Men		01:53:33 WC
73	Adams	Jared	Lambton College	Lambton College - Slayers Men	Men		01:54:12 WC
74	Baker	Steve	London Fire & Rescue	•	Over 55		01:54:23 WC
75	Cartwright	Phil	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 1	Over 45		01:55:12 WC
76	Marden	Jason	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire Department	Men		01:55:56 WC
77	Perrott	Nathan	Bruce Power	Bruce Power - Bruce Power	Over 40		01:56:57 WC
78	Miller	Corey	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D.	Men		01:56:65 WC
79	Gatt	Jeff	Ingersoll Fire Department		Over 40		01:57:47 WC
80	Bruxer	Nic	St. Catharines F.D.	St. Catharines F.D.	Men		01:57:88 WC
81	Wierdsma	Nick	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 2	Men		01:58:49 WC
82	Manders	Lucas	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 1	Men		01:59:13 WC
83	Dallas	Taylor	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 1	Men		01:59:16 WC
84	Payment	Tuker	Central York Fire	Central York Fire	Men		02:00:94 WC
85	Grein	Steve	Township of Wellesley Fire Department	Township of Wellesley Fire Department	Men		02:02:15 WC
86	Gowanlock	Andrew	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 1	Men		02:02:92 WC
87	Kinstler	Ту	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Men		02:05:87 WC
88	Waldron	Andy	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 2	Over 55		02:06:15 BYE
89	Pamerleau	Denis	Brampton Fire Department	Brampton Fire Department - Fire Demons	Over 40	Stair	02:06:31 WC
90	Kalan	Randy	Thames Centre Fire Department	Thames Centre Fire Department	Over 55		02:06:46 WC
91	Hill	Connor	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 2	Men		02:06:48 WC
92	Chalk	Dan	Town of Greater Napanee		Men		02:06:74 WC
93	Fisher	Nathan	Clarington Fire Department	Clarington Fire Department	Men		02:08:28 WC
94	McCuaig	Andrew	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire Department	Men		02:09:52 WC
95	Pumputis	Philip	Lambton College	Lambton College - Slayers Men	Men		02:11:30 WC
96	Pellé	Erwan	SSI Roxton Pond et Sainte Cécile de Milton		Over 40		02:14:72 WC
97	Sherriff	Andrew	Thames Centre Fire Department	Thames Centre Fire Department	Men		02:15:98 WC
98	Turcott	Joshua	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Men		02:16:59 WC
99	Vanderpoel	Nathan	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 2	Men	Stair	02:17:64 WC
100	Serson	Bill	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Men		02:19:00 WC
101	Campbell	Craig	Whitby Fire Department	Whitby Fire Department	Men	Stair	02:19:51 WC
102	Wood	Ryan	Sudbury Fire Department		Men		02:19:87 WC
103	Miller	Brett	North Perth Fire Service	North Perth Fire Service	Men		02:21:14 WC

104	Tokonitz	Shawn	Town of Greater Napanee		Over 40	Stair Hydrant	02:26:97 WC
105	Darling	Warren	Clearview Fire Department		Over 50	Stair	02:28:32 WC
106	Currie	Austin	Oshawa Fire Department	Oshawa Fire Department	Men	Door	02:28:98 WC
107	Grier	Brad	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Men		02:29:11 WC
108	mcmillen	andrew	Minto Fire Department	Minto Fire Department	Men		02:31:50
109	Reid	Taylor	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Men		02:32:21 WC
110	wade	aaron	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Over 40		02:34:01 WC
111	Dowdle	Terry	Darlington Nuclear	Darlington Nuclear	Over 50		02:35:81 WC
112	Ritchie	Jordan	Pickering Fire Services	Pickering Fire Services	Men		02:38:32 WC
113	MacLean	Brandon	Clarington Fire Department	Clarington Fire Department	Men		02:39:49 WC
114	Sterling	Brad	Markham Fire Department		Over 40		02:39:56 WC
115	Donati	Derrick	Burlington Fire & Rescue		Over 50		02:43:14 WC
116	Brooks	Andrew	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Men		02:43:86 WC
117	Keuning Sr.	Ed	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department Mixed	Over 55		02:47:11 WC
118	Villeneuve	Patrick	Sudbury Fire Department		Over 50		02:49:56 WC
119	Yates	James	Huron East Fire Department		Over 40		02:53:09 WC
120	Herman	Howard	Peterborough Fire Services		Men		02:56:04
121	Mulrooney	Ryan	Clarington Fire Department	Clarington Fire Department	Men		03:01:54 WC
122	Brnjas	Jonathan	Minto Fire Department	Minto Fire Department	Men		03:07:09
123	Kollaard	Jeff	Clarington Fire Department	Clarington Fire Department	Over 40		03:14:44 WC
124	Ellis	Devin	Minto Fire Department	Minto Fire Department	Men		03:32:13
125	MCAULEY	CHRIS	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Over 40	DNS	00:00:00
126	St Thomas	Matt	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Men	DNS	00:00:00
127	newman	zach	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Men	DNS	00:00:00
128	Zajko	Steve	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Township of Scugog Fire Department	Men	DNS	00:00:00
129	LANE	YELLOW	EMPTY LANE		Over 65	DNS	00:00:00
Cate	gory: Wom	en					
1	Bowman	Amber	Central York Fire	Central York Fire	Women		01:59:43 BYE
2	Walker	Alivia	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services - women	Women	Hammer	02:07:24 BYE
3	Gilbert	Vanessa	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Women		02:20:82
4	Myddelton	Victoria	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services	Women		02:31:23 WC
5	Morley	Peggy	Oakville Fire Department	Oakville Fire Department Team 2	Women		02:39:18 WC
6	Wardhaugh	Taylor	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Quinte West Fire / Rescue	Women		02:43:16 WC
7	Carvello	Elissa	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services	Women		02:49:90 WC
8	Roberts	Brittany	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services - women	Women		02:54:18 BYE
9	Baker	Mackenzie	Lambton College		Women	Box	02:55:57 WC
10	Donohoe	Katie	Fleming College Pre-Service Firefighters	Fleming Student Power Team 2	Women		02:57:30 WC
11	Sonnichsen	Katie	Markham Fire Department		Women		03:02:80 WC

12	Butt	Jenny	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	Toronto Pearson Fire and Emergency Services	Women	Вох	03:02:92 WC
13	Comolli	Danielle	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services - women	Over 40		03:04:56 BYE
14	Siegfried	Tabitha	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Mississauga Fire & Emergency	Women		03:05:18 WC
15	Carey	Morgan	Kingston Fire Rescue	Kingston Fire Rescue	Women		03:06:10 WC
16	McKeown	Jill	Whitby Fire Department	Whitby Fire Department Women	Women		03:10:07 WC
17	Nabi	Sarah	Pickering Fire Services	Pickering Fire Services	Women	Box	03:14:83 WC
18	Harding	Kathryn	Bruce Power		Women		03:17:77 WC
19	Lavigne	Madison	Township of Wellesley Fire Department	Township of Wellesley Fire Department	Women	box box	03:22:96 WC
20	Hickey	Monica	Darlington Nuclear	Darlington Nuclear	Over 40		03:34:16 WC
21	Chvatal	Jana	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services - women	Women		03:37:29 BYE
22	Coulter	Shawna	Whitby Fire Department	Whitby Fire Department Women	Women		03:43:10 WC
23	Bull	Katie	Toronto Fire Services	Toronto Fire Services - women	Women		03:44:96 BYE
24	Dobma	Christina	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Leeds 1000 Islands Fire Services	Women	Box	04:33:16 WC
25	Maric	Misha	Whitby Fire Department	Whitby Fire Department Women	Women		04:59:35 WC
26	Bekkers	Amanda	North Huron Fire Dept.		Women	DNF	00:00:00
27	Ostrom	Olivia	Parry Sound Fire Department		Women	DNF	00:00:00
28	Brethour	Jocelyn	Belleville Fire Department	Belleville Fire Department Mixed	Women	DNF	00:00:00